e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607-2236
(510) 879-1940
510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail

LegiSIation Details (Wlth TeXt) http://www.ousd.org
File #: 14-0739 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Cantare Convivo -
Lincoln Elementary School
Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed
File created: 4/8/2014 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee
On agenda: 5/28/2014 Final action: 5/28/2014
Enactment date: 5/28/2014 Enactment #:  14-0840
Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between

the District and Cantare Con Vivo, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a maximum of 228.75 hours
of weekly music education classes during the school day for K-2, and for grade 3-5 students,
teaching music fundamentals in a sequential curriculum that will also support language and
vocabulary development and school community and teamwork among participating students and have
all K-2 classrooms appear in the community performance; each as described in the Scope of Work,
incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at an additional cost of $9,150.00,
increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $19,500.00 to $28,650.00 at Lincoln Elementary
School, and extending the Contract period from October 28, 2013 through April 30, 2014 to June 12,

2014.
Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. 14-0739 Professional Services Contract - Cantare Convivo - Lincoln Elementary School
Contact: ivanna.huthman
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/28/2014 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and
Cantare Con Vivo, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a maximum of 228.75 hours of weekly music education classes
during the school day for K-2, and for grade 3-5 students, teaching music fundamentals in a sequential curriculum that
will also support language and vocabulary development and school community and teamwork among participating
students and have all K-2 classrooms appear in the community performance; each as described in the Scope of Work,
incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at an additional cost of $9,150.00, increasing the Contract not
to exceed amount from $19,500.00 to $28,650.00 at Lincoln Elementary School, and extending the Contract period from
October 28, 2013 through April 30, 2014 to June 12, 2014.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/11/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

